Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Ale	xand	ria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Docket No. 158165			
				<u>130105</u>			
Plea	ase re	cord the attached document.					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:			
	В.	<ul><li>[1] Christelle NAVONE</li><li>[2] Tristan CAROFF</li><li>[3] Denis COTTIN</li><li>Additional name(s) of conveying</li></ul>	party(ies) attached?	[1] COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES 25 RUE LEBLANC, BATIMENT "LE PONANT D,"			
			] Yes ⊠ No	F-75015 PARIS, FRANCE [2] ST-ERICSSON SA			
3.	A. 🖂	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Merger	CHEMIN DU CHAMP-DES-FILLES 39,			
		Security Agreement	Change of Name	1228 PLAN-LES-OUATES, SWITZERLAND (CH)			
		Other		D. Addistract conscion & address (co) attached 9			
	В.	Execution Date: ALL - 01/20	6/2012	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No			
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 13/97	7,282	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No						
	C. Title of Application: MODULABLE AND ADJUSTABLE THERMOELECTRIC DEVICE AND OPERATING METHOD OF THE THERMOELECTRIC DEVICE						
5.		ne and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: William P. Berridge  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850		PLC	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
		Alexandria, VA 22320- Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836- Email: <u>email@oliff.co</u>	5-6400 2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
9.	To t	tement and signature. he best of my knowledge and belief, final document.	, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: June 28, 2013			
	Tod	liam P. Berridge, Registration No. 3 d M. Guise, Registration No. 46,74 me T. Noel, Registration No. 63,004	8				

**PATENT REEL: 030745 FRAME: 0647** 

			ASSIGNM	MENT		
		(1)	Christelle NAVONE	(5)		
(1-8)	) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Tristan CAROFF	(6)		
		(3)		(7)		
		(4)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Commissariat à l'Ene	ergie Atomique et aux Energies Alternatives		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	25 rue Leblanc, Bâtin	ment "Le Ponant D", F-75015 PARIS, France (FR)		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ST-Ericsson SA, Cher	min du Champ-des-filles 39,		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		s, Switzerland (CH)		
/14\	Touris	the en invent contin extens	tire right, title and interest for th ion, and in all applications for p uation, international, confirmati- ions, reissues and reexamination	ce) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, he United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, tion, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, on certificates that may be granted on the invention known as		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	Modulable a	and adjustable thermoelectric operating method of the thermoelectri		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		device.	perating method of the thermoelectri		
		(Attorney Docket No. 158165				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on January 26, 2012			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	ber 13/977,282		
	Identification for filed applications	filed				
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full right and agree identifications.	1) Each undersigned agrees applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or difference in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby eation that may be necessary or ion of this document.	, and any nee may to executivision the obtaining to execute the obtaining to execute the obtaining to execute the performance of the obtained on the executive the executi	te all papers necessary in connic patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary.  Ite all papers necessary in conneceof, or any patent or reissue a neglevidence and going forward te all papers and documents an ention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignee.  Trequests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assissigned, and that he has not explain and his heirs, successors, a nefirm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the said of the said Assissigned and the said Assissigned, and that he has not explain and his heirs, successors, a nefirm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the said Assissigned.	nd perform any act which may be necessary in connection with trial Property or similar agreements.  nay be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or  the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters signee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has secuted, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, assigns and legal representatives.  3. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further crules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for		
				opposite the undersigned name(s).		
Date	26/01/20/2 Inventor Signature Christelle NAVONE (SEAL)					
Date	Inventor Signature Tristan CAROFF (SEAL)					
Date	25/01/20	17		Denis COTTIN (SEAL)		
Date	This assignment should prefe	rably be	Inventor Signature signed before; (a) a Notary Pul	ublic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If		
neither, i	hen it should be signed befor	e at least	two witnesses who also sign h	here:		
Date _	26/01/201	2	Witness _	COLLET Charlotte catter		

PATENT REEL: 030745 FRAME: 0648

Witness 607D2 Nathalie

Date 26/01/9019